James A. Lewandowski

JAMES A. LEWANDOWSKI, age 79 of Port Hope, passed away Monday, August 16, 2010 at St. Joseph Mercy Hospital in Port Huron. He was born on September 25, 1930 in Port Huron to the late James and Marquerite (Hughes) Lewandowski. Jim and Gladys Jean Walsh were united in marriage on August 2, 1952 in Marysville. Jim served in the US Army during the Korean Conflict. James was a retired inspector for Mueller Brass for forty years, retiring in 1995. He is a member of the AmVets Post of Port Hope, and a member of Our Lady of Lake Huron Catholic Church. He is survived by his wife Jean of Port Hope, two

sons: Daniel Lewandowski of Port Huron and John P. Lewandowski of Seattle, WA. Four Grandchildren, and Nine Great Grandchildren. A brother William Lewandowski of Texas and sisters: Bernetta Sari of Marysville, Julia Warren of Standish, Marquerite Hayes of Lake, and Patricia Lewandowski of Lake. Funeral Mass for Jim will be Friday, August 20, 2010 at 11 am in Our Lady of Lake Huron Catholic Church, with Fr. William Spencer officiating. Burial will follow in Lakeview Cemetery. Visitation for Jim will be on Thursday from 2-9pm in the Ramsey Funeral Home of Harbor Beach. Visitation on Friday will be in the church beginning at 10 am until time of services at 11 am. A Parish Vigil Service will take place Thursday at 7:30 pm in the funeral home. Military Honors will be given by the AmVets Post of Port Hope at Lakeview Cemetery.